R. 76-1039

RESOLUTION No. 214890
Adopted on | DEC_17197§_

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated October 2, 1975,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as

Document No. 53688 issued in connection with the

contract between The City of San Diego and Wal-Con Construc-
tion Corporation for the CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER GROUP 30,
ARIZONA STREET BASIN, PHASE III, said contract having been
filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 750514,
be, and the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein
set forth, amounting to a net decrease in the contract price

of $237,133.47, be and the same is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By,é%uf i

Robert W. MacCartee
Deputy City Attorney

RWM:1c:823.5
11/19/75
Or .Dept.:Eng.&Dev.

MICROFILMED
MAY 22 1978
cc1zo5a (REV. 172) 01148



Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on DEC 1 7 1975

by the following vote:

Councilmen

Gil Johnson

Maureen F, O'Connor

Lee Hubbard
Leon L. Williams
Floyd L, Morrow
Tom Gade

Jim Ellis

Jess D. Haro

Mayor Pete Wilson

(Seal)

GSTY ELERK'S SFFIE

CC-1276 (REV, 12-75)

AUTHENTICATED BY:

o
o
]
]

IRROORRER

OO0O00ooooos

Excused Absent

Oooooaood
Q\DDK@DDD

PETE WILSON
Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califoria,

EDWARD NIELSEN

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, Califomia .

Number

Resolution 2'14890

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

DECYL 31975

Adopted ...

MICROFIZLME?D
011489




